OP \$40.00 78462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Expalkan Sverige II AB	FORMERLY MalacoLeaf AB	03/07/2005	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leaf Sverige AB
Street Address:	Brogatan 7
City:	SE-205 42 Malmo
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78462081	MALACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 684 3900 Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara H. Loewenthal

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara H. Loewenthal	
Signature:	/Barbara H. Loewenthal/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0674

900030327

Date:	08/17/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=malaco assignment#page1.tif source=malaco assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0675

19 April 2005

To Whom It may Concern,

Re: Transfer of Assets

We are pleased to inform you that Expalkan Sverige II AB (formerly MalacoLeaf AB), reg. no. 556013-6417 and Malaco KB, reg. no. 969630-9781 (the "Sellers") have sold their sugar confectionery goods business (the "Business") to Leaf Sverige AB, reg. no. 556674-9155 (the "Purchaser") on 7 March, 2005, and included in the sale are inter alia all agreements, plants, equipment, tangible assets, intellectual property rights including the trademarks in the attached list, licenses and permits of the Sellers relating to the Business (the "Assets").

In order to effect the sale of the Business, the Sellers have transferred the Assets and assigned any and all of their rights and obligations relating to the Assets to the Purchaser, and the Purchaser have assumed any and all such rights and obligations.

Yours sincerely,

EXPALKAN SVERIGE II AB

(formerly MalacoLeaf AB)

MALACO KB

. 1 // 2

LEAP SVERIGE A

Michael Forsmark

Jan Willem van der Klaauw

Jan Willem van der Klaauw

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0676

Country		Reg. No.	Owner	Trade Mark	Renewal
USA	78/462081		MalacoLeaf	MALACO	

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0677